HOUSE BILL 256
Introduced by Cohen, et al.
1/17 Introduced
1/18 Referred to Taxation
1/19 Fiscal Note Requested
1/24 Fiscal Note Received
1/26 Fiscal Note Printed
2/10 Hearing

1 provisions of [this act) is extended to the provisions of
2 [this act].
3 NEW SECTION. Section 5. Codification instruction.
4 [Section 2] is intended to be codified as an integral part
5 of Title 15, chapter 65, and the provisions of Title 15,
6 chapter 65, apply to [section 2].
7 NEW SECTION. Section &. Effective date. [This act] is
8 effective July 1, 1989.
-End-
-5-
STATE OF MONTANA - FISCAL NOTE
Form BD-15
In compliance with a written request, there is hereby submitted a Fiscal Note for HB 256 , Version: Introduced
DESCRIPTION OF PROPOSED LEGISLATION:
An act authorizing a local government to impose a local option tax under the lodging facility use tax; providing for
the distribution of the tax proceeds; providing for statutory appropriation; and providing an effective date.
ASSUMPTIONS:
1. The state level accommodation tax is estimated to be $4,934,000 in FY90 and $5,196,000 in FY91 (REAC), at 4% of
lodging receipts.
2. The local option tax allows local governments to impose a 2% tax effective July 1, 1989. The receipts from
this first quarter of tax would not be received until the second quarter of FY90, since lodging facilities have
until 30 days after the quarter's end to submit the tax to the Department. Therefore, the revenue received
during FY90 would reflect only the first three quarters of the lodging tax. For FY88, which also experienced
this start-up delay, 73.5% of the receipts were received in these first three quarters.
3. The local option tax is estimated to raise a maximum of $1,813,245 in FY90, and $2,598,000 in FY91, if approved
by !11 local jurisdictions.
4. Current law accommodation tax expenditures will be $98,532 in FY90 and $97,692 in FY91 (OBPP Budget
Recommendation). '
5. Two percent of the local option tax is statutorily appropriated to the Department of Revenue for
administration. Therefore, 98% of the tax would be distributed to the appropriate county and/or municipal
government.
6. Increased administrative expenses will be funded within the 2% statutory appropriation. The expenditure impact
shows the maximum impact.
FISCAL IMPACT:
Revenue Impact:
Accommodations Tax
EXPENDITURE IMPACT:
Current Law
$4,934,000
Accommodations Tax
Administration $ 98,532
I'Y '90
Proposed Law
$6,747,245
$ 134,797
Difference
$1,813,245
$ 36,265
EFFECT ON COUNTY OR OTHER LOCAL REVENUE OR EXPENDITURES:
Estimated potential revenue for local government for FY90 is
~
BUDGET DIRECTOR
and Program Planning
Current Law